ORIGINAL PAPER
Proton conducting polymer electrolyte based on cornstarch, PVP,
and NH4Br for energy storage applications
M. Anandha Jothi1,2 & D. Vanitha1,2 & S. Asath Bahadur1,3 & N. Nallamuthu1,2
Received: 20 April 2020 /Revised: 22 August 2020 /Accepted: 21 September 2020
# Springer-Verlag GmbH Germany, part of Springer Nature 2020
Abstract
Proton conducting polymer blend electrolytes based on cornstarch and polyvinyl pyrrolidone (PVP) with ammonium bromide

(anode) pellets were prepared separately. Finally, solid-state elec-
trochemical cell was fabricated with the configuration of
Graphite | Cathode | Higher conducting SPE | Anode | Graphite.
Result and discussion
X-ray diffraction
X-ray diffraction (XRD) pattern of prepared SPEs is displayed
in Fig. 1a and b. Semi crystalline behaviour of cornstarch is
Table 1 Sample code
assignment for prepared
polymer electrolytes
Composition ratio
(carnstarch:PVP:NH4Br)
Sample code
80:20:0 CPN-0
80:20:5 CPN-5
80:20:10 CPN-10
80:20:15 CPN-15
80:20:20 CPN-20
80:20:25 CPN-25
80:20:30 CPN-30
80:20:35 CPN-35
226 Ionics (2021) 27:225–237
confirmed by the presence of peaks at 16.9°, 19.5°, 21.9°, and
medium sharp peak at 23.7° [19]. PVP does not have any
distinguish peaks, because it is an amorphous polymer [20].